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cHE

Missouri Department of Higher Education

Wﬂgmy/m Core budget recommendations

The Coordinating Board for Higher Education’s budget recommendations for state-supported

colleges and universities for the forthcoming biennium are:

Institution

Community colleges

Harris-Stowe State University
Lincoln University

Lincoln University Land Grant Match
Northwest Missouri State University
Missouri Southern State University
Missouri State University

Missouri Western State University
Southeast Missouri State University
State Technical College of Missouri
Truman State University

University of Central Missouri
University of Missouri System

Subtotals

Missouri Department of Higher Education

Fiscal Year
2018 core

$147,391,74
$9,713,078
$17,832,513
$2,500,000
$30,989,542
$23,644,235
$85,620,837
$21,812,252
$46,073,968
$5,677,566
$41,742,526
$55,784,610
$419,172,068

$907,954,941

Fiscal Year 2019

core request

$147,391,746
$419,172,068
$17,832,513
$2,500,000
$30,989,542
$23,644,235
$85,620,837
$21,812,252
$46,073,968
$5,677,566
$41,742,526
$55,784,610
$419,172,068

$907,954,941

10% reappropriation

$14,739,175
$971,308
$1,783,251
$250,000
$3,098,954
$2,364,424
$8,562,084
$2,181,255
$4,607,397
$567,757
54,174,253
$5,578,461
$41,917,207

$90,795,494
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