

The Coordinating Board for Higher Education's budget recommendations for state-supported colleges and universities for the forthcoming biennium are:

Institution	Fiscal Year 2018 core	Fiscal Year 2019 core request	10% reappropriation
Community colleges	\$147,391,74	\$147,391,746	\$14,739,175
Harris-Stowe State University	\$9,713,078	\$419,172,068	\$971,308
Lincoln University	\$17,832,513	\$17,832,513	\$1,783,251
Lincoln University Land Grant Match	\$2,500,000	\$2,500,000	\$250,000
Northwest Missouri State University	\$30,989,542	\$30,989,542	\$3,098,954
Missouri Southern State University	\$23,644,235	\$23,644,235	\$2,364,424
Missouri State University	\$85,620,837	\$85,620,837	\$8,562,084
Missouri Western State University	\$21,812,252	\$21,812,252	\$2,181,255
Southeast Missouri State University	\$46,073,968	\$46,073,968	\$4,607,397
State Technical College of Missouri	\$5,677,566	\$5,677,566	\$567,757
Truman State University	\$41,742,526	\$41,742,526	\$4,174,253
University of Central Missouri	\$55,784,610	\$55,784,610	\$5,578,461
University of Missouri System	\$419,172,068	\$419,172,068	\$41,917,207
Subtotals	\$907,954,941	\$907,954,941	\$90,795,494